

\232

SLP(C)No. 5255-5271 OF 2003
ITEM No.1 & 34

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 18-35 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No.5255-5271/2003

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

I.A.No.5-6 in
SLP(C)No.9980-9981/2003
I.A.No.16-20 in
SLP(C)No.9989-9993/2003
I.A.36 in SLP(C) 5255-5271/2003
(Appln. for intervention)
(With Appln(s). for directions)

SLP(C) 11269/2004

Date : 16/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjeev Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(CRL.) NO.1073 OF 2004

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1171 OF 1997

KAMAL MUKHI & ANR. Petitioners.

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent.

O R D E R

We have gone through the review petition and the connected records. We do not find any merit in the same. The review petition is dismissed.

.....J
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 14, 2004.