

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5255-5271/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2002 in SA No. 626/2002,
SA No. 365/2002, SA No. 396/2002, SA No. 381/2002, SA No. 384/2002,
SA No. 417/2002, SA No. 420/2002, SA No. 440/2002, SA No. 459/2002
SA No. 461/2002, SA No. 206/2002, SA No. 465/2002, SA No.212/2002,
SA No. 479/2002, SA No. 488/2002, SA No. 624/2002 & SA No. 628/2002
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln. for directions
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9989-9993 of 2003
With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and directions)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11269 of 2004
(With impleading party and with prayer for interim relief & office report)
(For final disposal)

With SLP(C) No.21824/2004
With appln. for c/delay in filing Slp and correcting the name of petitioner/respondent and with
h prayer for interim relief and office report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9980-9981 of 2003
(With appln. for intervention and directions and ex-parte stay
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter requires urgent consideration as it involves the question appointment of persons numbering about twenty one thousand teachers.

Counsel for the petitioner may take orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice whether this matter be heard on a non-miscellaneous day and if possible post it in the 1st week of March, 2005.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER